Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

04-22-2004

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office

_		_

Tab settings	02727534 ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Rainbow-Chrysalis, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rainbow Technologies, Inc. Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/31/2004	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2711774, 236 2283746, and 2749303 ached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Barricella	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Rutan & Tucker, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:92626		
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:92626 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	

01 FC:6521 02 FC:6522

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0225

Δ.

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Rainbow-Chrysalis Inc., an Ontario corporation, having its head office at One Chrysalis Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6P9, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), In consideration of the sum of One Pollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Rainbow Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its head office at 50 Technology Drive, Irvine, California, U.S.A. 92618 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its trademarks, trademark registrations, service marks, service mark registrations, trade names, trademark and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and (a) renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (e) all of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the trademarks, service marks, trade names or other items herein described.

EXECUTED at THING CA this 3/ST day of MARCH, 2004.

Rainbow-Chrysalis inc.

TM--

Title: Jeani 121

04/01/04 THU 13:06 [TX/RX NO 7549]

04/01/04 THU 13: TRADEMARK 5491

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0226